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Tabella 4.7 - Most frequently implanted uncemented stems used in primary surgery in case of total replacement - A.P. of
Bolzano during the years 2010 - 2019

Model of the Stem Manufacturer No. % % cum

STANDARD AMISTEM H MEDACTA 2244 22,3 22,3

QUADRA S MEDACTA 1101 10,9 33,2

FITMORE STEM ZIMMER 1096 10,9 44,1

C2 STELI FEMORALI LIMA 759 7,5 51,6

LATERALIZZ. AMISTEM H MEDACTA 599 5,9 57,6

ALLOCLASSIC SL STD ZIMMER 582 5,8 63,3

STELO LCU LINK 471 4,7 68,0

TAPERLOC POROSI RIV BONEMASTER BIOMET 372 3,7 71,7

CLS SPOTORNO ZIMMER 228 2,3 74,0

MONOCON MIS SCHAFT FALCON 228 2,3 76,2

STELO HYDRA S/CEM HA ADLER  ORTHO 221 2,2 78,4

STELO SYNTHESIS PERMEDICA 167 1,7 80,1

CORAIL DE PUY 143 1,4 81,5

MONOCON SCHAFT FALCON 143 1,4 82,9

STELO ANCA, ANGOLO COLLO 132° STRYKER 141 1,4 84,3

SL PLUS STEM SMITH & NEPHEW 136 1,3 85,7

ACCOLADE II STELO ANCA, ANGOLO STRYKER 120 1,2 86,8

MINIMIS FALCON 95 0,9 87,8

NEPHEW SL PLUS MIA STEM SMITH & NEPHEW 90 0,9 88,7

PROFEMUR GLADIATOR PLASMA CLAS WRIGHT MED. TECHN. 85 0,8 89,5

CL CLASSIC STELO OHST MEDIZINTECHNIK 56 0,6 90,1

OTHER MODELS* 999 9,9 100,0

Grand total 10076 100,0 -

Note:

* 234 Unidentified Modelnames
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